2024 Worker Safety Campaign: Participation Criteria

ACP is organizing participation awards to encourage individuals and teams to engage in campaign activities. Please see below to understand how to be considered for these awards. Clarifying questions can be directed to <u>safety@cleanpower.org</u>.

INDIVIDUAL AWARDS

There are two types of individual awards that will be given as part of the Safety First Workforce Campaign.

PowerCast Attendance

To support the Safety First Workforce Campaign, ACP is hosting a series of five PowerCast sessions on critical safety topics such as human factors in decision-making and common hazards like falls from heights, struck-by incidents, and electrical risks. **These PowerCasts are scheduled for October 2, 9, 16, 23, and 30, 2024, at 11:00 – 11:45am ET.**

Each week, an individual award will be given to a person that attends the PowerCasts, with five total awards granted. This award is open to employees of members and non-members.

During the PowerCasts, ACP will compile the names of attendees into a virtual "wheel of names" application. At the end of the PowerCast presentation, ACP will "spin the wheel" to randomly select one individual award winner. This individual will be announced during the PowerCasts and ACP will contact them after the PowerCasts to coordinate shipment of their award.

Social Media Support

As part of the campaign, ACP has developed a **Social Media Survey** to collect input from clean energy professionals and technicians on their on-the-job experiences (i.e., hazards they've encountered or tips for preventing hazards). Submissions to this survey will be publicized on ACP's social media platforms. Form submissions will be collected through October 28, 2024.

Three individual awards will be granted to individuals who complete the **Social Media Survey**. ACP will randomly select three individuals who completed the survey and contact them to coordinate shipment of their award.

These individual awards will be recognized no later than **November 8, 2024**.

This award is open to employees of members and non-members.



ACP Safety First Workforce Campaign: Social Media Survey

ACP's 2024 Safety First Workforce Campaign focuses on "Empowering People, Ensuring Safety" to share human factors and their impact on workplace safety, providing real-world insights, training, and tools to improve safety across the clean energy sector. Each week of the campaign will highlight different, commonly experienced hazards to explain the contributing human factors and strategies to mitigate their occurrence. The hazards covered include fall from heights, electrical shock/arc flash, struck-by, caught-in or between.

As part of the campaign, we're looking to tell stories of the technicians and professionals in clean energy to highlight their on-the-job experiences.

Please complete the form below to share (1) a photo of yourself on the job and (2) a story of a time you or a colleague experienced a hazard or a near-miss, or (3) safety tips or best practices for preventing this hazard from occurring.

Submissions will be utilized on ACP's social media platforms throughout the month of October for the duration of the safety campaign. Submissions are accepted through October 28, 2024.

Click Here for the Survey





TEAM AWARDS

At the conclusion of the Safety First Workforce Campaign, ACP will recognize one team that demonstrates consistent participation in the campaign PowerCast sessions. The team award is intended to encourage managers to organize their teams of technicians to gather and view the live PowerCast sessions during a breakfast or lunch meeting (depending on the time zone). For the purposes of this award, a team is defined as one group of people for one job site.

To be considered for this award, you must submit a training or attendance record to ACP that includes the following information:

- Company Name
- Instructor/Manager Name
- Date & PowerCast Title
- Attendee Names



A training or attendance record should be submitted for each PowerCast that a team attends, as opposed to one record across multiple PowerCast sessions (i.e., if you attend five PowerCast sessions, you must submit five training or attendance records). Training records must be submitted to **safety@cleanpower.org** no later than November 1. Please use this subject line for your submission: "Safety First Workforce Team Award – [Company Name] Submission."

ACP will select the team award winner based on the team that demonstrates their participation in the greatest number of PowerCast sessions. The team that demonstrates the highest level of participation in PowerCast sessions will be awarded. If multiple teams demonstrate the same level of participation, ACP will randomly select the Team Award winner.

The Team Award will be recognized no later than November 8, 2024.

This award is open to members and non-members.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

ACP reserves the right to cancel the awards portion of the campaign at any time, whether prior to or after distribution of any awards. Participation in the awards portion of the Campaign is completely voluntary and no purchase of any product or service is required. Awards are anticipated to be approximately \$50 per person. The team award quantity will be for up to 35 individuals.



